

INCLINATION REPORT

HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.

JUN 30 11 17 AM '67

ESTES ENGINEERING COMPANY
208 Petroleum Life Building
Midland, Texas 79701

MARKHAM-STATE WELL NO. 1

660' FNL & 660' FEL, Sec. 36, T-7-S, R-37-E,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
347	1/2	3.02	3.02
838	3/4	6.43	9.45
1,340	1	8.78	18.23
1,832	3/4	6.44	24.67
2,234	3/4	5.27	29.94
2,754	1	9.10	39.04
3,327	1 1/4	14.69	53.73
3,824	1	8.69	62.42
4,353	1	9.26	71.68
4,716	1	6.35	78.03

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Cass Holland
VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 27th day of June, 1967.

Pat McWhorter
Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas